#### 504260623 03/07/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4307303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY KEITH NATHAN NELSON	03/03/2017
SHANE A. MAY	03/06/2017
SUNEEL VENKATA KANDULA	02/03/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.
Street Address:	100 NORTH EAST ADAMS
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15452329

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-9903

Email: ynunez@millermatthiashull.com

CATERPILLAR/ MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2350** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/16-1761
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. BULMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Bulman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=16-1761\_Assignment\_03-07-2017#page1.tif source=16-1761\_Assignment\_03-07-2017#page2.tif source=16-1761 Assignment 03-07-2017#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041488 FRAME: 0157 504260623

source=16-1761\_Assignment\_03-07-2017#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041488 FRAME: 0158

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### COMMAND FOR UNDERGROUND

for which We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 North East Adams, Peoria, Illinois 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application filed herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 4

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR     Anthony Keith Nathan Nelson	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE 3/3/2017
ADDRESS 1 Flinders Dr., Somerset, Tasmania, 7322 AU		CITIZENSHIP AU
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Martin Victor Pilgrim	Ma	3/3/2017
ADDRESS 36 Aleeka Court, Haven	view, TASMANIA, 7320, AU	CITIZENSHIP
		AU
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ROBIN KENNETH SAYERS	Rosin. S	3/3/2017
ADDRESS 14 LEWIS ST, SOM	MERSET, TASMANIA, 7322	CITIZENSHIP
·	*	AY

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Shane A. May	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	6 MAR 17.
ADDRESS 171 Best Street, Devonport, Tasmania,	7310 AU	CITIZENSHIP AU
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Agian Westbury	A.m.	6/3/17
ADDRESS 998 RIDGLEY HWY,	RIOGLEY, TAS 7321	CITIZENSHIP AU
		1
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
DARREN ANDERLOW	D and so	6.3.17.
ADDRESS 1500 RIDGLEY FILM	VAY. HIGHCLERE	CITIZENSHIP

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Suneel Venkata Kandula	the Lunch	02/03/2017
ADDRESS 205/149 Pascoe Vale Road, Moonee Ponds, Melbourne, VIC, 3039 AU		CITIZENSHIP IN
1. WITNESS NAME	WILLESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Loxley		12/3/17
ADDRESS Crnest Krause Dr	rve	CITIZENSHIP AUS
Closeburn 452	O AUSTRALIA	
T		
2. WITNESS NAME PETER BROUGH MO	WITNESS SIGNATURE	2/3/17
ADDRESS 6 KYNETON SPRI		CITIZENSHIP AUSTRALIA
KYNEVON 3444	ANTODAY 1 A	